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Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 30 March 2023 1:47 PM

To: 'Xin Yun Auto Main'; Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: SMZ6736Z Alphard Estimate and Pictures

Dear Yi Xin, 

 

Without prejudice 

  

We will be advising our principal a cost of repair of LS $3,150.00 with 4 days of repair, subject to their approval. 

 

Best Regards, 

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: siewsc@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

 

From: Xin Yun Auto Main <xinyunauto1@gmail.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, February 7, 2023 5:39 PM 

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com> 

Cc: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto) <siewsc@lkkauto.com> 

Subject: Re: SMZ6736Z Alphard Estimate and Pictures 

 

Hi Taufikh and Shiau Chan, can we close this case at $3150 before GST? 

 

Thanks and best regards 

Yi Xin 

 

Xin Yun Auto Pte Ltd 

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #05-23, 

Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875 

T: 63340858  | E: xinyunauto1@gmail.com 

 

 

On Fri, Dec 16, 2022 at 3:23 PM Xin Yun Auto Main <xinyunauto1@gmail.com> wrote: 

Hi Taufikh and Shiau, please help this case and let me know if anything i could help to close it, thanks. 

 

Best Regards 

Yi Xin 

Xin Yun Auto Pte Ltd 

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #05-23, 

Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875 

T: 63340858  | E: xinyunauto1@gmail.com 

 

 

On Fri, Dec 9, 2022 at 11:40 AM Xin Yun Auto Main <xinyunauto1@gmail.com> wrote: 

Dear Taufikh, can we close this case at $3150? Please consider. 

 

Thank you and best regards 

Yi Xin 

 

Xin Yun Auto Pte Ltd 

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #05-23, 

Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875 

T: 63340858  | E: xinyunauto1@gmail.com 

 

 

On Tue, Oct 11, 2022 at 1:04 PM Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com> wrote: 

Hi Yi Xin, 

  

Can finalise at lumpsum $3000 , 4 days. 
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Regards 

Taufikh 

Lkk Auto 

  

From: Xin Yun Auto Main <xinyunauto1@gmail.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, 11 October 2022 9:51 am 

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com> 

Cc: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto) <siewsc@lkkauto.com> 

Subject: Re: SMZ6736Z Alphard Estimate and Pictures 

  

Hi Taufikh, 

  

Good morning, this Alphard's estimate about purchase price not list price.  

Eg: newly model alphard is with -25% discount, bumper  $1244x-25%=$933, can not get from supplier. 

  

Can I trouble you to look into this case and help us abit, thank you. 

  

Best Regards 

Yi Xin 

Xin Yun Auto Pte Ltd 

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #05-23, 

Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875 

T: 63340858  | E: xinyunauto1@gmail.com 

  

  

On Fri, Oct 7, 2022 at 6:01 PM Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com> wrote: 

Hi Yi Xin, 

  

Please refer attached, COR l/s $2850 , 4 days. 

  

Regards 

Taufikh 

Lkk Auto 

  

From: Xin Yun Auto Main <xinyunauto1@gmail.com>  

Sent: Wednesday, 27 July 2022 1:32 pm 

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com> 

Subject: Re: SMZ6736Z Alphard Estimate and Pictures 

  

Hi Taufikh, can i follow up on SMZ6736Z finalise, thanks. 

  

Best Regards 

Yi Xin 

 



3

Xin Yun Auto Pte Ltd 

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #05-23, 

Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875 

T: 63340858  | E: xinyunauto1@gmail.com 

  

  

On Wed, Jul 20, 2022 at 1:46 PM Xin Yun Auto Main <xinyunauto1@gmail.com> wrote: 

Hi Taufikh, can you please help for SMZ6736Z finalise by this week? Thank you. 

  

Best Regards 

Yi Xin 

Xin Yun Auto Pte Ltd 

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #05-23, 

Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875 

T: 63340858  | E: xinyunauto1@gmail.com 

  

  

On Fri, Jun 17, 2022 at 2:15 PM Xin Yun Auto Main <xinyunauto1@gmail.com> wrote: 

Hi Taufikh, please help me for SMZ6736Z finalise as soon as possible, thank you. 

  

Best Regards 

Yi Xin 

 

Xin Yun Auto Pte Ltd 

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #05-23, 

Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875 

T: 63340858  | E: xinyunauto1@gmail.com 

  

  

On Mon, May 23, 2022 at 2:35 PM Xin Yun Auto Main <xinyunauto1@gmail.com> wrote: 

Dear Taufikh, 

  

Good afternoon, please refer to the final pictures, thanks. 

  

Best Regards 

Yi Xin 

 

Xin Yun Auto Pte Ltd 

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #05-23, 

Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875 

T: 63340858  | E: xinyunauto1@gmail.com 

  

  

On Wed, May 18, 2022 at 1:47 PM Xin Yun Auto Main <xinyunauto1@gmail.com> wrote: 

Dear Taufikh, 
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Good afternoon. 

SMZ6736Z attached is parts and labour estimate, please help me for the marking, thank you so much. 

  

Best Regards 

Yi Xin 

Xin Yun Auto Pte Ltd 

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #05-23, 

Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875 

T: 63340858  | E: xinyunauto1@gmail.com 


